

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1158/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 17/10/2011 in CRMA No. 651/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

HEM CHANDRA CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.N.YADAV &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| List the matter on 16th September, 2013 as an "After Notice Matter"  
| immediately after "Fresh" and "Adjourned" matters. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER |